
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 29.03.2008

GRE - Greece

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

2 APOSTOLIDIS Igor F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 05 SEP 1969 Iptamenoi

5 CHATZIGIANNIS Nikolaos D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 30 JAN 1978 Iptamenoi

3 EFKARPIDIS Lazaros F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 18 FEB 1979 Iptamenoi

1 FIOTAKIS Georgios GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1971 Iptamenoi

7 GIATAGANTZIDIS Ioannis D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 07 JAN 1964 Iptamenoi

23 IATRIDIS Panagiotis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 18 OCT 1978 Iptamenoi

21 KALYVAS Dimitrios F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 11 DEC 1973 Iptamenoi

19 KALYVAS Georgios F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 06 DEC 1978 Iptamenoi

4 KAMINIS Foivos D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 29 APR 1983 Iptamenoi

12 KESIDIS Athanasios F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 15 APR 1964 Iptamenoi

13 KOUFIS Ioannis F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 28 JUN 1965 Iptamenoi

18 LAMBRIDIS Themistoklis F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 17 AUG 1984 Iptamenoi

22 LEMPESIS Konstantinos D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 06 JUN 1972 Iptamenoi

8 PACHOS Iason F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 03 AUG 1985 Iptamenoi

24 PAPADOPOULOS Nikolaos D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 22 DEC 1987 HC Pardubice

25 PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 15 NOV 1976 Iptamenoi

14 SOURAS Panagiotis-Diogenis D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 08 SEP 1986 Iptamenoi

11 TILIOS Orestis F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 07 NOV 1974 Iptamenoi

10 VALSAMAS-RALLIS Alexandros F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 01 OCT 1984 Iptamenoi

9 ZIAKAS Ioannis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 1972 Iptamenoi

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : CHATZIATHANASSIOU Christos GRE 15 APR 1951

Head Coach : EFKARPIDIS Panagiotis GRE 06 JUN 1955

Assistant Coach : TILIOS Ioannis GRE 21 MAR 1960

Equipment Manager : KASAMPOULIS Pavios GRE 21 JUL 1988

Team Staff : KOULELES Georgios GRE 10 FEB 1983

Equipment Manager : MATEEVITSI Viktor GRE 20 SEP 1984

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370GRE_32E 2.0 Report Created 29.03.2008 16:54 Page 1



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 20.03.2008

LUX - Luxembourg

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

23 BACK Yannick F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 26 FEB 1988 Tornado Luxembourg

11 BERAN Robert F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 15 NOV 1969 Tornado Luxembourg

13 BREUSKIN Alain F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 22 NOV 1987 IHC Beaufort

22 DESSOUROUX Yves F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 03 JAN 1979 Luxembourg

16 FUNK Jean-Marie F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 84 / 185 24 MAY 1971 Tornado Luxembourg

21 HERNANDEZ Christophe F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 96 / 212 17 MAY 1972 Tornado Luxembourg

19 HOLTZEM Joel F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 08 JAN 1982 EHC Darmstadt

17 HOLTZEM Thierry F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 29 DEC 1983 Tornado Luxembourg

8 HOUDREMONT Ben F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 13 JAN 1983 IHC Beaufort

20 LEPAGE Philippe GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 21 DEC 1986 DEC Tigers Konigsbrunn

2 LINSTER Kai D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 17 JUN 1991 Hiversport Huskies

25 MANGEN Gilles GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 16 JUL 1989 Tornado Luxembourg

3 MILANO Serge D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 07 JAN 1985 Tornado Luxembourg

24 MINDEN Steven F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 145 25 JUN 1990 Hiversport Huskies

5 SCHEIER Georges F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 145 14 NOV 1983 Luxembourg

14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg

15 SCHON Patrick F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 11 JUL 1978 Tornado Luxembourg

12 SCHONS Francois D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1984 Tornado Luxembourg

7 SPRINGER Rafael D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 11 OCT 1958 Tornado Luxembourg

18 STRASSER Jean-Claude F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 75 / 165 05 SEP 1965 Tornado Luxembourg

4 THIRY Christophe D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 87 / 192 26 NOV 1981 Tornado Luxembourg

9 WAMBACH Eric F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 27 MAY 1985 Tornado Luxembourg

10 WELTER Benny F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 05 APR 1981 EHC Troisdorf

1 WELTER Michel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 05 FEB 1983 Vermuntilan Tempo

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : SCHNEIDER Alain LUX 14 MAR 1962

Head Coach : GRONLUND Hakan SWE 04 JUN 1959

Assistant Coach : GALLO Marian LUX 25 JAN 1967

Physiotherapist : BECKER Werner GER 12 APR 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370LUX_32E 1.0 Report Created 20.03.2008 12:08 Page 1



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 28.03.2008

MGL - Mongolia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

8 ANGAA Enkhbat D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 21 FEB 1976 Zolboot

20 BATNASAN Od-Erdene GK R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 07 AUG 1988 Khangarid

2 BAYAJIKH Boldbayar D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 06 JAN 1984 Baganuur

1 BAYARSAIKHAN Munkhbold GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 23 DEC 1988 Otgon Od

21 BAYASGALAN Tamir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 06 DEC 1985 Otgon Od

16 CHOIJILJAV Baasandavaa D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 18 OCT 1963 Bilegtkhuu

15 DASHNYAM Aldarbayar F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 66 / 145 30 APR 1984 Bilegtkhuu

12 DAVAADORJ Mungunkhuyag D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 17 JUN 1987 Bilegtkhuu

4 DORJSUREN Zolboo F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 24 JAN 1990 Bilegtkhuu

99 ENKHBAYAR Shinebayar D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 23 DEC 1966 Bilegtkhuu

6 ENKHTUR Munkhzaya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 22 APR 1989 Sharingol

5 ERDENEJAV Enkhamgalan F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 26 JUN 1987 Otgon Od

9 GANBAT Neguun F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 20 AUG 1991 Otgon Od

17 ICHINNOROV Altangerel F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 06 APR 1984 Khangarid

14 JARGALSAIKHAN Bayrsaikhan F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 14 MAR 1986 Otgon Od

18 MISHIGSUREN Namjil F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 29 MAR 1983 Khangarid

22 OCHIR Erdenebat D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 26 JUN 1968 Bilegtkhuu

11 PUREVDORJ Batzaya F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 18 NOV 1983 Khangarid

19 TSOGTSAIHAN Odsaihan F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 64 / 141 01 DEC 1986 Baganuur

3 ZORIGT Batgerel F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 23 OCT 1987 Khangarid

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : MUNKHNASAN Otgonbayar MGL 22 MAY 1968

General Manager : BANZRAGCH Jargal MGL 31 DEC 1960

Assistant Coach : DASHKHUU Bayarsaihan MGL 23 DEC 1966

Equipment Manager : TUMURBAATAR Burentsogt MGL 15 MAY 1966

Head Coach : ENKHBAYAR Shinebayar MGL 23 DEC 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370MGL_32E 1.0 Report Created 28.03.2008 12:42 Page 1



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 24.03.2008

PRK - DPR Korea

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

15 JANG Myong Jin D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 145 02 JAN 1981 Susan

24 JONG Song Il F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 07 SEP 1988 Pyongchol

13 JU Sung Hyok F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 02 JAN 1983 Pyongchol

18 KIM Chang Min F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 15 AUG 1988 Susan

12 KIM Chol Bom F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 13 FEB 1985 Pyongyang

3 KIM Jin Hyok D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 23 DEC 1982 Ryanggang

21 KIM Kwang Hyok D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 07 FEB 1987 Susan

23 KIM Kyong Il F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 01 DEC 1987 Pyongchol

7 KU Song Min D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 14 JAN 1988 Pyongchol

14 MUN Chol F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 13 APR 1987 Pyongchol

20 PAE Myong Nam GK L 1.69 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 25 DEC 1982 Pyongchol

1 PAK Kun Hyok GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 01 JAN 1988 Pyongyang

17 RI Chol Min F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 07 AUG 1980 Pyongyang

16 RI Kum Song F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 14 DEC 1988 Pyongyang

10 RI Pong Il D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 29 SEP 1988 Pyongyang

9 RI Se Gwang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 01 JUL 1988 Pyongyang

6 RI Sun Il D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 24 SEP 1985 Pyongyang

19 SONG Chung Song F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 28 MAY 1984 Pyongchol

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : RI Yong Chol PRK 21 DEC 1962

Team Doctor : JANG Yong Chol PRK 21 MAY 1963

Head Coach : PAK Chang Dok PRK 01 MAY 1958

Assistant Coach : KIM Kil Nam PRK 17 OCT 1958

Assistant Coach : YUN Pong Chol PRK 24 JAN 1971

Team Staff : KIM Chol Ho PRK 24 FEB 1962

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370PRK_32E 1.0 Report Created 24.03.2008 12:05 Page 1



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 26.03.2008

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

15 BIRRELL Cameron F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 13 AUG 1990 Bradford Rattlers

1 BOCK Ashley GK L 2.02 / 6'8'' 140 / 309 20 AUG 1987 Johannesburg Scorpions

20 BOCK Gary GK L 1.98 / 6'6'' 134 / 295 07 MAR 1984 Krugersdorp Wildcats

2 EDGE Kieren D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 90 / 198 19 SEP 1985 Natal Sharks

5 ESTERHUIZEN Carel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 09 JUN 1988 Natal Sharks

10 FRAQUET Michael F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 17 OCT 1979 Southern Knights

9 GIOT Marc F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 23 JUL 1981 Cape Town Sharks

24 GRAF Nicholas D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 09 JAN 1983 Krugersdorp Wildcats

17 HABIB Gerard D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 07 SEP 1980 Johannesburg Scorpions

18 JOYCE Jared F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 19 MAY 1988 Johannesburg Scorpions

19 LYON George F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 14 JUN 1984 Krugersdorp Wildcats

12 MARAIS Andre D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 90 / 198 13 AUG 1981 Cape Town Rams

8 MARSH Ryan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 03 JUN 1985 Krugersdorp Wildcats

6 MILLER Gareth F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 18 AUG 1987 Cape Town Sharks

21 RYAN Byron F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 11 JUL 1984 Johannesburg Scorpions

4 VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 81 / 179 15 JAN 1985 Krugersdorp Wildcats

16 van EECKHOVEN Grant F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 22 JUN 1988 Johannesburg Scorpions

14 WATSON David D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 30 APR 1983 Johannesburg Scorpions

22 WOOLF Phillip F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 24 MAR 1980 Southern Knights

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : HABIB Peter RSA 25 AUG 1951

Head Coach : WOOD Ronnie GBR 13 NOV 1960

Team Staff : BOSMAN Natalie RSA 18 FEB 1974

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370RSA_32E 1.0 Report Created 26.03.2008 23:37 Page 1



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 28.03.2008

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

22 AKYILDIZ Cengiz D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 02 JAN 1981 Istanbul Paten

14 BAYKAN Caner F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 02 DEC 1987 Kocaeli BB

16 CETINKAYA Gurkan D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 04 DEC 1987 Kocaeli BB

9 CITAK Yucel F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 15 APR 1979 Ankara BB

18 COSKUN Erdogan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 08 AUG 1983 Kocaeli BB

6 EROGLU Onur F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 10 DEC 1984 Ankara Polis Akademisi

11 GUCLU Ufuk F R 1.94 / 6'4'' 101 / 223 05 MAY 1985 Kocaeli BB

5 HAMARAT Galip D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 08 JUN 1984 Ankara Polis Akademisi

12 INCE Deniz D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 25 NOV 1974 Istanbul Paten

20 KAHRAMAN Cihan D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 80 / 176 29 AUG 1986 Kocaeli BB

17 KARABULUT Gagri F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 24 JUL 1985 Ankara TED

7 KARAKOC Yavuz F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 80 / 176 26 JUL 1988 Kocaeli BB

1 OZBAYDOGAN Levent GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 10 SEP 1981 Ankara Polis Akademisi

15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 NOV 1983 Ankara Polis Akademisi

23 OZTURK Melik D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 20 MAR 1982 Ankara Polis Akademisi

21 SOLAK Alper F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 16 OCT 1989 Baskent Yildizlari

19 TASBOGA Egemen F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 28 MAR 1986 Ankara Polis Akademisi

25 UCELE Baris GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 06 FEB 1987 Ankara BB

8 YAPICILAR Mustafa F R 1.95 / 6'5'' 85 / 187 11 AUG 1986 Kocaeli BB

4 YAVUZARSLAN Oktay F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 105 / 231 04 SEP 1980 Baskent Yildizlari

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : OZTURK Osman TUR 05 APR 1957

Team Leader : DURMAZ Huseyin TUR 25 JAN 1959

Head Coach : MACEACHERN James CAN 20 OCT 1972

Assistant Coach : GOCMEN Tarik TUR 03 SEP 1975

Team Doctor : GURCAN Serkan TUR 12 SEP 1979

Equipment Manager : KARADUMAN Ibrahim TUR 21 JAN 1985

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370TUR_32E 1.0 Report Created 28.03.2008 15:17 Page 1



TEAM ROSTER
As of 30.03.2008

GRE - Greece

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

2 APOSTOLIDIS Igor F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 05 SEP 1969 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

5 CHATZIGIANNIS Nikolaos D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 30 JAN 1978 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

3 EFKARPIDIS Lazaros F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 18 FEB 1979 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

1 FIOTAKIS Georgios GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1971 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

7 GIATAGANTZIDIS Ioannis D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 07 JAN 1964 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

23 IATRIDIS Panagiotis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 18 OCT 1978 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

21 KALYVAS Dimitrios F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 11 DEC 1973 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

19 KALYVAS Georgios F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 06 DEC 1978 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

4 KAMINIS Foivos D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 29 APR 1983 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

12 KESIDIS Athanasios F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 15 APR 1964 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

13 KOUFIS Ioannis F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 28 JUN 1965 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

18 LAMBRIDIS Themistoklis F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 17 AUG 1984 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

22 LEMPESIS Konstantinos D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 06 JUN 1972 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

8 PACHOS Iason F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 03 AUG 1985 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

24 PAPADOPOULOS Nikolaos D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 22 DEC 1987 HC Pardubice 30 MRZ 2008

25 PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 15 NOV 1976 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

14 SOURAS Diogenis D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 08 SEP 1986 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

11 TILIOS Orestis F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 07 NOV 1974 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

10 VALSAMAS-RALLIS
Alexandros F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 01 OCT 1984 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

9 ZIAKAS Ioannis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 1972 Iptamenoi 30 MRZ 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : EFKARPIDIS Panagiotis GRE 06 JUN 1955

Assistant Coach : TILIOS Ioannis GRE 21 MAR 1960

Team Leader : CHATZIATHANASSIOU Christos GRE 15 APR 1951

Equipment Manager : MATEEVITSI Viktor GRE 20 SEP 1984

Equipment Manager : KASAMPOULIS Pavios GRE 21 JUL 1988

Team Staff : KOULELES Georgios GRE 10 FEB 1983

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370GRE_33 1.0 Report Created 30.03.2008 22:05 Page 1



TEAM ROSTER
As of 05.04.2008

LUX - Luxembourg

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

23 BACK Yannick F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 26 FEB 1988 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

11 BERAN Robert F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 15 NOV 1969 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

22 DESSOUROUX Yves F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 03 JAN 1979 Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

6 FUNK Jean-Marie F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 84 / 185 24 MAY 1971 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

19 HOLTZEM Joel F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 08 JAN 1982 EHC Darmstadt 30 MRZ 2008

17 HOLTZEM Thierry F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 29 DEC 1983 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

8 HOUDREMONT Ben F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 13 JAN 1983 IHC Beaufort 30 MRZ 2008

20 LEPAGE Philippe GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 21 DEC 1986 DEC Tigers Konigsbrunn 30 MRZ 2008

2 LINSTER Kai D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 17 JUN 1991 Hiversport Huskies 30 MRZ 2008

25 MANGEN Gilles GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 16 JUL 1989 Tornado Luxembourg 05 APR 2008

3 MILANO Serge D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 07 JAN 1985 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

24 MINDEN Steven F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 145 25 JUN 1990 Hiversport Huskies 30 MRZ 2008

5 SCHEIER Georges F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 145 14 NOV 1983 Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

15 SCHON Patrick F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 11 JUL 1978 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

12 SCHONS Francois D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1984 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

7 SPRINGER Rafael D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 11 OCT 1958 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

18 STRASSER Jean-Claude F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 75 / 165 05 SEP 1965 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

9 WAMBACH ERIC F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 27 MAY 1985 Tornado Luxembourg 30 MRZ 2008

10 WELTER Benny F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 05 APR 1981 EHC Troisdorf 30 MRZ 2008

1 WELTER Michel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 05 FEB 1983 Vermuntilan Tempo 30 MRZ 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : GRONLUND Hakan SWE 04 JUN 1959

Assistant Coach : GALLO Marian SVK 25 JAN 1967

Team Leader : SCHNEIDER Alain LUX 14 MAR 1962

Physiotherapist : BECKER Werner GER 12 APR 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370LUX_33 3.0 Report Created 05.04.2008 10:49 Page 1



TEAM ROSTER
As of 01.04.2008

MGL - Mongolia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

8 ANGAA Enkhbat D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 21 FEB 1976 Zolboot 31 MRZ 2008

20 BATNASAN Od-Erdene GK R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 07 AUG 1988 Khangarid 30 MRZ 2008

2 BAYAJIKH Boldbayar D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 06 JAN 1984 Baganuur 30 MRZ 2008

1 BAYARSAIKHAN Munkhbold GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 23 DEC 1988 Otgon Od 30 MRZ 2008

21 BAYASGALAN Tamir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 06 DEC 1985 Otgon Od 30 MRZ 2008

15 CHOIJILJAV Baasandavaa D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 18 OCT 1963 Bilegtkhuu 30 MRZ 2008

4 DORJSUREN Zolboo F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 24 JAN 1990 Bilegtkhuu 30 MRZ 2008

6 ENKHTUR Munkhzaya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 22 APR 1989 Sharingol 30 MRZ 2008

9 GANBAT Neguun F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 20 AUG 1991 Otgon Od 30 MRZ 2008

17 ICHINNOROV Altangerel F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 06 APR 1984 Khangarid 30 MRZ 2008

14 JARGALSAIKHAN
Bayrsaikhan F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 14 MAR 1986 Otgon Od 30 MRZ 2008

18 MISHIGSUREN Namjil F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 29 MAR 1983 Khangarid 30 MRZ 2008

22 OCHIR Erdenebat D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 26 JUN 1968 Bilegtkhuu 30 MRZ 2008

11 PUREVDORJ Batzaya F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 18 NOV 1983 Khangarid 30 MRZ 2008

19 TSOGTSAIHAN Odsaihan F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 64 / 141 01 DEC 1986 Baganuur 30 MRZ 2008

7 TUMURBAATAR Burentsogt F UNDEF 0.00 / 0'0'' 0 / 0 15 MAY 1966 31 MRZ 2008

3 ZORIGT Batgerel F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 23 OCT 1987 Khangarid 30 MRZ 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ENKHBAYAR Shinebayar MGL 23 DEC 1966

Team Leader : MUNKHNASAN Otgonbayar MGL 22 MAY 1968

Team Leader : DASHKHUU Bayarsaihan MGL 23 DEC 1966

Equipment Manager : TUMURBAATAR Burentsogt MGL 15 MAY 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 30.03.2008

PRK - DPR Korea

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

15 JANG MYONG JIN D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 145 02 JAN 1981 Susan 30 MRZ 2008

24 JONG Song Il F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 07 SEP 1988 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

13 JU Sung Hyok F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 02 JAN 1983 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

18 KIM Chang Min F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 15 AUG 1988 Susan 30 MRZ 2008

12 KIM Chol Bom F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 13 FEB 1985 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

3 KIM JIN HYOK D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 23 DEC 1982 Ryanggang 30 MRZ 2008

21 KIM Kwang Hyok D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 07 FEB 1987 Susan 30 MRZ 2008

23 KIM KYONG IL F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 01 DEC 1987 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

7 KU SONG MIN D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 14 JAN 1988 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

14 MUN CHOL F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 13 APR 1987 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

20 PAE Myong Nam GK L 1.69 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 25 DEC 1982 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

1 PAK KUN HYOK GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 01 JAN 1988 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

17 RI Chol Min F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 07 AUG 1980 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

16 RI KUM SONG F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 14 DEC 1988 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

10 RI Pong Il D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 29 SEP 1988 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

9 RI Se Gwang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 01 JUL 1988 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

6 RI Sun Il D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 24 SEP 1985 Pyongyang 30 MRZ 2008

19 SONG Chung Song F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 28 MAY 1984 Pyongchol 30 MRZ 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : PAK Chang Dok PRK 01 MAY 1958

Assistant Coach : YUN Pong Chol PRK 24 JAN 1971

Assistant Coach : KIM Kil Nam PRK 17 OCT 1958

Team Leader : RI Yong Chol PRK 21 DEC 1962

Team Doctor : JANG Yong Chol PRK 21 MAY 1963

Team Staff : KIM Chol Ho PRK 24 FEB 1962

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN

IHM1370PRK_33 1.0 Report Created 30.03.2008 22:08 Page 1



TEAM ROSTER
As of 30.03.2008

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

15 BIRRELL Cameron F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 13 AUG 1990 Bradford Rattlers 30 MRZ 2008

1 BOCK Ashley GK L 2.02 / 6'8'' 140 / 309 20 AUG 1987 Johannesburg Scorpions 30 MRZ 2008

20 BOCK Gary GK L 1.98 / 6'6'' 134 / 295 07 MAR 1984 Krugersdorp Wildcats 30 MRZ 2008

2 EDGE Kieren D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 90 / 198 19 SEP 1985 Natal Sharks 30 MRZ 2008

5 ESTERHUIZEN Carel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 09 JUN 1988 Natal Sharks 30 MRZ 2008

10 FRAQUET Michael F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 17 OCT 1979 Southern Knights 30 MRZ 2008

9 GIOT Marc F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 23 JUL 1981 Cape Town Sharks 30 MRZ 2008

24 GRAF NICHOLAS D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 09 JAN 1983 Krugersdorp Wildcats 30 MRZ 2008

17 HABIB Gerard D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 07 SEP 1980 Johannesburg Scorpions 30 MRZ 2008

3 JOYCE Jared F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 19 MAY 1988 Johannesburg Scorpions 30 MRZ 2008

19 LYON George F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 14 JUN 1984 Krugersdorp Wildcats 30 MRZ 2008

12 MARAIS Andre D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 AUG 1981 Cape Town Rams 30 MRZ 2008

8 MARSH Ryan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 03 JUN 1985 Krugersdorp Wildcats 30 MRZ 2008

6 MILLER Gareth F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 18 AUG 1987 Cape Town Sharks 30 MRZ 2008

4 VALADAS Jack F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 15 JAN 1985 Krugersdorp Wildcats 30 MRZ 2008

14 WATSON David D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 30 APR 1983 Johannesburg Scorpions 30 MRZ 2008

22 WOOLF Phillip F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 24 MAR 1980 Southern Knights 30 MRZ 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : WOOD Ronnie GBR 13 NOV 1960

General Manager : HABIB Peter RSA 25 AUG 1951

Team Staff : BOSMAN Natalie RSA 18 FEB 1974

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 30.03.2008

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

22 AKYILDIZ Cengiz D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 02 JAN 1981 Istanbul Paten 30 MRZ 2008

14 BAYKAN Caner F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 02 DEC 1987 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

16 CETINKAYA Gurkan D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 04 DEC 1987 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

9 CITAK Yucel F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 15 APR 1979 Ankara BB 30 MRZ 2008

18 COSKUN Erdogan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 08 AUG 1983 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

6 EROGLU Onur F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 10 DEC 1984 Ankara Polis Akademisi 30 MRZ 2008

11 GUCLU UFUK F R 1.94 / 6'4'' 101 / 223 05 MAY 1985 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

5 HAMARAT Galip D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 08 JUN 1984 Ankara Polis Akademisi 30 MRZ 2008

12 INCE Deniz D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 25 NOV 1974 Istanbul Paten 30 MRZ 2008

20 KAHRAMAN Cihan D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 29 AUG 1986 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

17 KARABULUT Gagri F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 24 JUL 1985 Ankara TED 30 MRZ 2008

7 KARAKOC Yavuz F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 26 JUL 1988 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

1 OZBAYDOGAN Levent GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 10 SEP 1981 Ankara Polis Akademisi 30 MRZ 2008

15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 NOV 1983 Ankara Polis Akademisi 30 MRZ 2008

23 OZTURK Melik D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 20 MAR 1982 Ankara Polis Akademisi 30 MRZ 2008

21 SOLAK Alper F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 16 OCT 1989 Baskent Yildizlari 30 MRZ 2008

19 TASBOGA Egemen F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 28 MAR 1986 Ankara Polis Akademisi 30 MRZ 2008

25 UCELE Baris GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 06 FEB 1987 Ankara BB 30 MRZ 2008

8 YAPICILAR Mustafa F R 1.95 / 6'5'' 85 / 187 11 AUG 1986 Kocaeli BB 30 MRZ 2008

4 YAVUZARSLAN Oktay F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 105 / 231 04 SEP 1980 Baskent Yildizlari 30 MRZ 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MACEACHERN James CAN 20 OCT 1972

Assistant Coach : GOCMEN Tarik TUR 03 SEP 1975

General Manager : OZTURK Osman TUR 05 APR 1957

Team Leader : DURMAZ Huseyin TUR 25 JAN 1959

Equipment Manager : KARADUMAN Ibrahim TUR 21 JAN 1985

Team Doctor : GURCAN Serkan TUR 12 SEP 1979

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

Including Game 15

GRE - Greece

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 FIOTAKIS Georgios GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 APOSTOLIDIS Igor F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 EFKARPIDIS Lazaros F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 KAMINIS Foivos D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 CHATZIGIANNIS Nikolaos D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 GIATAGANTZIDIS Ioannis D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 PACHOS Iason F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
9 ZIAKAS Ioannis D 5 0 1 1 14 -3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 VALSAMAS-RALLIS Alexandros F 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 TILIOS Orestis F 5 0 3 3 12 -7 0 0 0 0 23 0.00

12 KESIDIS Athanasios F 5 1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 0 19 5.26
13 KOUFIS Ioannis F 5 5 4 9 2 -3 0 0 3 0 23 21.74
14 SOURAS Diogenis D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 LAMBRIDIS Themistoklis F 5 0 1 1 8 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 KALYVAS Georgios F 5 0 4 4 14 -5 0 0 0 0 15 0.00

21 KALYVAS Dimitrios F 510 2 12 2 -6 0 0 4 2 34 29.41
22 LEMPESIS Konstantinos D 5 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
23 IATRIDIS Panagiotis D 5 0 2 2 6 -7 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
24 PAPADOPOULOS Nikolaos D 5 0 8 8 30 -3 0 0 0 0 20 0.00
25 PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

25

FIOTAKIS Georgios

PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor

5

5

5

5

3

3

160:00

145:00

52.46

47.54

17

11

106

112

123

123

86.18

91.06

6.38

4.55

0

0

1

0

0

0

2

3

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

Including Game 15

LUX - Luxembourg

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 WELTER Michel GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LINSTER Kai D 5 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
3 MILANO Serge D 5 1 2 3 22 +2 0 0 0 0 9 11.11
5 SCHEIER Georges F 5 1 3 4 33 +2 0 0 0 0 18 5.56
6 FUNK Jean-Marie F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 1 0 4 25.00

7 SPRINGER Rafael D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 HOUDREMONT Ben F 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
9 WAMBACH ERIC F 5 2 5 7 18 +3 0 0 1 0 10 20.00

10 WELTER Benny F 5 5 2 7 0 -1 0 0 2 0 30 16.67
11 BERAN Robert F 4 0 3 3 4 -1 0 0 0 0 21 0.00

12 SCHONS Francois D 5 1 3 4 2 +1 0 0 1 0 17 5.88
14 SCHEIER Ronny D 5 1 3 4 6 +3 0 0 1 0 8 12.50
15 SCHON Patrick F 5 1 1 2 4 +1 0 0 0 0 3 33.33
17 HOLTZEM Thierry F 5 3 0 3 10 +3 0 0 2 0 17 17.65
18 STRASSER Jean-Claude F 5 0 2 2 10 +1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

19 HOLTZEM Joel F 5 1 0 1 14 +1 0 0 1 0 6 16.67
20 LEPAGE Philippe GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
22 DESSOUROUX Yves F 5 4 2 6 2 +1 0 0 1 0 13 30.77
23 BACK Yannick F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 MINDEN Steven F 5 0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

25 MANGEN Gilles GK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

25

WELTER Michel

LEPAGE Philippe

MANGEN Gilles

5

5

5

3

5

2

1

4

1

63:39

222:25

20:00

20.80

72.67

6.53

4

9

0

44

125

8

48

134

8

91.67

93.28

100.00

3.77

2.43

0.00

0

0

0

1

2

1

0

0

0

0

2

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

Including Game 13

MGL - Mongolia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BAYARSAIKHAN Munkhbold GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BAYAJIKH Boldbayar D 5 1 1 2 22 -20 0 0 1 0 15 6.67
3 ZORIGT Batgerel F 5 0 1 1 8 -11 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 DORJSUREN Zolboo F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 ENKHTUR Munkhzaya F 5 0 1 1 8 -7 0 0 0 0 13 0.00

7 TUMURBAATAR Burentsogt F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 ANGAA Enkhbat D 5 0 0 0 16 -10 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 GANBAT Neguun F 5 2 2 4 6 -7 0 0 2 0 15 13.33

11 PUREVDORJ Batzaya F 5 1 0 1 6 -14 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
14 JARGALSAIKHAN Bayrsaikhan F 5 2 2 4 8 -14 0 0 0 0 11 18.18

15 CHOIJILJAV Baasandavaa D 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 ICHINNOROV Altangerel F 5 2 3 5 6 -23 0 0 1 0 22 9.09
18 MISHIGSUREN Namjil F 5 1 0 1 32 -16 0 0 0 0 18 5.56
19 TSOGTSAIHAN Odsaihan F 5 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
20 BATNASAN Od-Erdene GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BAYASGALAN Tamir D 5 2 1 3 16 -24 0 0 0 0 21 9.52
22 OCHIR Erdenebat D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

BAYARSAIKHAN Munkhbold

BATNASAN Od-Erdene

5

5

5

5

5

1

288:02

11:58

96.01

3.99

57

2

177

9

234

11

75.64

81.82

11.87

10.03

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

Including Game 14

PRK - DPR Korea

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 PAK KUN HYOK GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KIM JIN HYOK D 5 0 0 0 8 +10 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
6 RI Sun Il D 5 1 5 6 4 +7 0 0 0 0 13 7.69
7 KU SONG MIN D 5 1 5 6 2 +13 0 0 0 0 13 7.69
9 RI Se Gwang F 5 3 3 6 4 +5 0 0 2 0 12 25.00

10 RI Pong Il D 5 0 4 4 18 +9 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
12 KIM Chol Bom F 5 1 2 3 0 +4 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
13 JU Sung Hyok F 5 2 4 6 4 +10 0 0 0 0 14 14.29
14 MUN CHOL F 5 6 3 9 8 +6 0 0 1 0 23 26.09
15 JANG MYONG JIN D 5 2 1 3 2 +6 0 0 1 0 12 16.67

16 RI KUM SONG F 5 5 6 11 6 +11 0 0 1 0 24 20.83
17 RI Chol Min F 5 3 4 7 4 +10 0 0 0 1 14 21.43
18 KIM Chang Min F 5 6 5 11 4 +11 0 0 0 1 19 31.58
19 SONG Chung Song F 5 5 5 10 2 +9 0 0 1 1 23 21.74
20 PAE Myong Nam GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 KIM Kwang Hyok D 5 1 3 4 0 +13 0 0 1 0 21 4.76
23 KIM KYONG IL F 5 3 6 9 10 +10 0 0 1 0 18 16.67
24 JONG Song Il F 5 1 9 10 0 +6 0 0 1 0 9 11.11

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

PAK KUN HYOK

PAE Myong Nam

5

5

5

5

5

0

300:00

00:00

100.00

0.00

6

0

82

0

88

0

93.18

0.00

1.20

0

2

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

Including Game 13

RSA - South Africa

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BOCK Ashley GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 EDGE Kieren D 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 JOYCE Jared F 5 2 3 5 4 +6 0 0 0 0 12 16.67
4 VALADAS Jack F 5 5 3 8 18 +6 0 0 2 1 20 25.00
5 ESTERHUIZEN Carel F 5 3 1 4 0 +2 0 0 1 0 9 33.33

6 MILLER Gareth F 5 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 1 0 12 16.67
8 MARSH Ryan D 5 1 1 2 6 +1 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
9 GIOT Marc F 5 2 2 4 8 +2 0 0 0 1 17 11.76

10 FRAQUET Michael F 5 3 3 6 6 +1 0 0 2 0 15 20.00
12 MARAIS Andre D 5 4 2 6 4 +7 0 0 1 1 35 11.43

14 WATSON David D 5 1 3 4 6 +6 0 0 0 0 13 7.69
15 BIRRELL Cameron F 5 1 0 1 6 +6 0 0 0 0 16 6.25
17 HABIB Gerard D 5 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 LYON George F 5 2 0 2 0 +1 0 0 2 0 15 13.33
20 BOCK Gary GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

22 WOOLF Phillip F 5 1 3 4 6 -1 0 0 0 0 14 7.14
24 GRAF NICHOLAS D 5 2 5 7 16 +3 0 0 0 1 13 15.38

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

BOCK Ashley

BOCK Gary

5

5

5

5

4

3

184:10

115:48

61.40

38.60

10

6

80

61

90

67

88.89

91.04

3.26

3.11

0

0

3

2

0

0

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.04.2008

Including Game 14

TUR - Turkey

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 OZBAYDOGAN Levent GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 YAVUZARSLAN Oktay F 5 0 4 4 0 -1 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
5 HAMARAT Galip D 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 EROGLU Onur F 5 5 4 9 10 -1 0 0 2 0 29 17.24
7 KARAKOC Yavuz F 5 1 3 4 20 +2 0 0 0 0 9 11.11

8 YAPICILAR Mustafa F 5 3 7 10 18 +5 0 0 1 0 30 10.00
9 CITAK Yucel F 5 1 4 5 2 +1 0 0 0 0 5 20.00

11 GUCLU UFUK F 5 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 1 0 2 50.00
12 INCE Deniz D 5 1 5 6 8 0 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
14 BAYKAN Caner F 5 1 3 4 2 +5 0 0 1 0 4 25.00

15 OZMEN Emrah F 5 8 4 12 16 -3 0 0 3 2 18 44.44
16 CETINKAYA Gurkan D 5 0 3 3 39 -1 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
17 KARABULUT Gagri F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 COSKUN Erdogan F 5 5 2 7 8 -2 0 0 0 2 25 20.00
19 TASBOGA Egemen F 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 25.00

20 KAHRAMAN Cihan GK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SOLAK Alper F 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 AKYILDIZ Cengiz D 5 0 2 2 2 -3 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
23 OZTURK Melik D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
25 UCELE Baris GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

25

OZBAYDOGAN Levent

KAHRAMAN Cihan

UCELE Baris

5

5

5

5

2

3

5

0

2

260:05

00:00

43:34

85.65

0.00

14.35

22

0

2

151

0

17

173

0

19

87.28

0.00

89.47

5.08

0

2.75

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

3

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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